primary and seven (7) secondary schools in West Berbice area. 

Given the expanse of the target area, the students were captured 

in three (3) clusters at Mahaicony Primary, Bath Primary and                

Belladrum Secondary schools, respectively. A total of one                 

hundred and ninety-four (194) students and twenty-seven (27) 

teachers benefited from these interactive and informative                    

sessions. The sessions focused on the 2013 Ozone Day theme: 

“A healthy atmosphere, the future we want”.  

The participants were enlightened on the purpose and

[...]

projects are usually required to submit an Environmental and Social 

Impact Assessment (ESIA) or Environmental Management Plan 

(EMP). Noise permits for various events and operations are also 

granted by the Agency.  

During the period July to September 2013, the Agency received a 

total of one hundred and fourteen (114) applications for                          

Environmental Authorisation. Thirty-four (34) of the Applications 

were for new projects, eleven (11) for existing projects, ten (10) for 

renewal of Environmental Authorisations, and three (3) for the